Douglas ‘Rocky’ McDonald

Ccv

Stunt Coordinator (since 1987)
Stunt Performer (since 1981)
Stunt Rigger

Actor

Safety Supervisor (since 1984)

Contact

Mobile: + 61 412216883
Email:

Skype: rockymcd11l

Top Technicians: 02 9958 1611




NATIONALITY (DUAL) — Australian and British.

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS
B.A. Humanities (Honors) 1978, UK.

Diploma of Children’s Services, 2008, Sydney.

TAE40110 Certificate 4 in Training and Assessment.

BSB41415 Certificate 4 in Work Health and Safety.

BSBOHS403B Identify hazards and assess OHS risks.

BSBOHS404B Contribute to the implementation of strategies to control OHS risk.
BSBRSK401A Identify risk and apply risk management processes.

CPCCOHS1001A  Work safely in the Construction Industry.
R11WHS204D Work Safely at Heights.

0003350325 01 License to perform High Risk Work. (Advanced rigging, dogging,
Boom EWP).

Actorphobia AFTRS short course for directing, 2010.

Various Acting, Directing and Film related courses.

STATISTICS

DOB - 11/8/57

AGE - 63

WEIGHT - 80 kgs (176 Ibs)
HEIGHT - 174cm (5° 87)
CHEST - 106¢cm (427)
WAIST - 84cm (33)
INSIDE LEG — 82cm (32”)
NECK - 42cm (16.5”)

HAT -7 to 7.5 (56 to 57)
SHOE - Euro 43, UK 9.

SKILLS

MARTIAL ARTS: Zen Do Kai Freestyle Karate, 3« Dan black belt; Jujitsu (traditional and
Brazilian); Kickboxing; Kendo; Kenjitsu (Japanese sword).

PHYSICAL STUNTS: including the use of air rams, ratchets and mini-tramps.
RIGGING AND FLYING (licensed advanced rigger, NASAR level 1 Stunt Rigging).
ABSAILING

DRIVING: Precision and stunts.

HORSES: Riding and falls.

HIGH FALLS: To water and rigs (inc. air bags), up to 100ft.

FIRE: Including full body and open face torches.

LICENCES: car, motorcycle and boat. SCUBA certified.

First Aid certified.

FEATURE FILMS (more than 70 inc...) (29/4/22)

ELVIS 2021 Stunt Performer
BLACKLIGHT 2021 Stunt Performer
GREAT WHITE 2019 Safety Supervisor
MONSTER PROBLEMS 2019 Additional Safety Sup
THE NEST (2~ Unit) 2016 Safety Supervisor
PIRATES OF THE CARIBBEAN: DEAD 2015 Stunt Performer
MEN TELL ON TALES



RED BILLABONG 2014 Stunt Coordinator

LAST CAB TO DARWIN 2014 Stunt Coordinator
Driving double
MAD MAX - FURY ROAD (Namibia) 2012-13 Stunt Performer
THE GREAT GATSBY 2011-12 Stunt Performer
2+ UNIT Safety Supervisor
MERAH PUTIH TRILOGY (Indonesia) 2009 Action Director
Stunt Coordinator
THE COMBINATION 2008 Stunt Coordinator
AUSTRALIA 2008 Stunt performer
SUPERMAN RETURNS 2005 Stunt performer
EUCALYPTUS (pre-prod only) 2004-05 Stunt Coordinator
STEALTH 2004 Stunt performer
DANNY DECKCHAIR 2002 Stunt Coordinator
THE QUIET AMERICAN 2001 Stunt Coordinator
STAR WARS, ATTACK OF THE CLONES 2000 Stunt performer
RISK 1999 Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor
MISSION IMPOSSIBLE 2 1999 Co Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer
MR. ACCIDENT 1998-99 Stunt Coordinator
TWO HANDS 1998 Stunt Coordinator
BABE 2 - PIG IN THE CITY 1997-98 Stunt actor
DARK CITY (pick-ups only) 1997 Stunt Coordinator
WELCOME TO WOOP WOOP 1996 Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer
OSCAR AND LUCINDA 1996 Stunt Coordinator
BLACKROCK 1996 Stunt Coordinator
MR NICE GUY 1996 Stunt actor
IDIOT BOX 1995 Stunt Coordinator

Stunt performer



MIGHTY MORPHIN POWER RANGERS
STREET FIGHTER

THE ULTIMATE WARRIOR (Hong Kong)
MURIELS WEDDING

THE SEVENTH FLOOR

CRIME BROKER

RECKLESS KELLY
THE AMERICAN SAMURALI (Israel)

THE HUMAN SHIELD (Israel)
HURRICANE SMITH

QUIGLEY DOWN UNDER

SALUTE OF THE JUGGER

EMERALD CITY

MINIMURRA - THE FIGHTING CREED
DEAD CALM

THE STRIKE OF THE PANTHER

THE DAY OF THE PANTHER

SHARKS PARADISE
DEAD END DRIVE IN

YOUNG EINSTEIN

MAD MAX 3, BEYOND THUNDERDOME

1994-95
1994
1994
1993
1993
1992

1991
1991

1990-91
1990
1989
1988
1988
1987
1987
1987

1987

1986
1985
1985
1984

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor

Stunt performer
Stunt performer
Stunt performer
Stunt performer
Stunt actor

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer

Assistant Stunt Coord
Stunt actor

Assistant Stunt Coord
Stunt actor

Stunt actor
Stunt actor
Safety Supervisor

Stunt Safety Coord
Stunt performer

TELEVISION FEATURES AND MINI SERIES (include)

TOTAL CONTROL
CHOSEN
TO CATCH A KILLER

2019
2017
2006

Stunt Coord 2+ Unit
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator



BLACKIJACK: AT THE GATES 2006 Stunt Coordinator

GHOSTS 2006
DEAD MEMORY 2005
SWEET SCIENCE 2004
ACE POINT GAME 2003
SMALL CLAIMS 2003 Stunt Coordinator
THE POSTCARD BANDIT 2002 Stunt Coordinator
BALMAIN BOYS (Pilot) 2001 Stunt Coordinator
DO OR DIE (THE RUBICON) 2000 Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor
HARD KNOX 2000 Stunt Coordinator
MURDER CALL 2000 Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor
BLUE MURDER 1995 Stunt actor/double
IRRESISTABLE FORCE 1993 Stunt actor
SINGAPORE SLING (Singapore) 1993 Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer
RING OF SCORPIO 1990 Stunt Coordinator
BANGKOK HILTON 1989 Fight Choreographer
ACT OF BETRAYAL 1988 Stunt performer
A LONG WAY FROM HOME 1988 Fight Choreographer
Stunt performer
TANAMERA (Singapore) 1988 Stunt performer/safety
STRINGER 1987 Stunt Coordinator
THE ALIEN YEARS 1987 Stunt Coordinator
SPEARFIELDS DAUGHTER 1985 Assistant Stunt Coord
TELEVISION SERIES (include)
ROCK ISLAND MYSTERIES 2021 Stunt Coordinator
(Block 1)

Safety Supervisor
(Block 2,3 and 4)

THE BUREAU OF MAGICAL THINGS 2 2020 Safety Supervisor
THE BUREAU OF MAGICAL THINGS 1 2017 Safety Supervisor
RAKE (3 episodes) 2012 Stunt Coordinator

SLIDE (10 episodes) 2010-11 Stunt Coordinator



WILDBOYS 2011

MURDER CALL (series 1 and 2) 1997-98
WATER RATS 1995-98
BIG SKY (4 episodes) 1997
FRAGILE HEART (UK TV) 1996
FIRE 2 (10 episodes) 1995-96
HEARTBREAK HIGH 1994
POLICE RESCUE 3 (13 episodes) 1993
POLICE RESCUE 2 (13 episodes) 1992
EARTH FORCE 1990
E-STREET 1989-90
G.P. 1989
SONS AND DAUGHTERS 1983-87
RETURN TO EDEN 1985
FIVE MILE CREEK 1983-85
YOUNG DOCTORS 1982-83
BELLAMY 1981

COMMERCIALS (200 + inc...)
N.B. Only a couple of my most recent Safety jobs are listed.

SAMSUNG - ‘Olympics’ 2016
YAMAHA MT SERIES (for Japan) 2015
SPRITE X 2 2015
JIM BEAM 2012
AUSTEREO HARLEY PROMOTION 2010

Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor

Stunt actor
Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt actor

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator

Lead double

Stunt Coordinator
Lead double

Stunt performer
Stunt Coordinator

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt performer

Assistant Stunt Coord
Fight Choreographer
Stunt performer
Assistant Stunt Coord
Safety supervisor
Stunt performer

Stunt performer

Stunt performer

Stunt performer

Safety Supervisor
Safety Supervisor
Safety Supervisor
Safety Supervisor

Stunt Coordinator



SEALLY 2010 Stunt Coordinator

‘3> MOBILE 2010 Stunt Coordinator
CAREER ONE - ‘High Five’ 2010 Stunt Coordinator
COCA COLA - ‘Summer’ 2009 Stunt Coordinator
COATES HIRE - ‘Hmmm’ 2009 Stunt Coordinator
SAFER DRINKING CULTURE 2008 Stunt Coordinator
GATORADE - ‘Gatorball’ 2008 Stunt Coordinator
REFLEX 2007 Stunt Coordinator
NRMA x 3 2007 Stunt Coordinator
MCDONALD’S X 2 2007 Stunt Coordinator
MASTERCARD X 2 2006 Stunt Coordinator
RTA - ‘Paranoia’ 2006 Talent - Stunt Actor
SONY HANDYCAM 2006 Stunt Coordinator
DEPT. OF HEALTH 2005 Stunt Coordinator
REXONA 2005 Stunt Coordinator
KFC 2005 Stunt Coordinator
DR. PEPPER (for USA) 2004 Stunt Coordinator
MITSUBISHI VR-X 2004 Stunt Coordinator
DISCOVERY 2004 Stunt Coordinator
WASHINGTON MUTUAL x 3 (for USA) 2003 Stunt Coordinator
Talent — Stunt Actor

SLAZENGER 2003 Stunt Coordinator
TELSTRA 2003 Stunt Coordinator
PANASONIC 2003 Stunt Coordinator
TOYOTA SCION - ‘Free Runners’ (for UK) 2003 Stunt coordinator
KRAFT — CAPRI SUN (for USA) 2003 Stunt Coordinator
COCA COLA - “You know you want it” 2002 Stunt Coordinator
A 1 SAUCE 2002 Stunt Coord/Performer
CC’S 2002 Stunt Coordinator

DRAGONBALL Z 2002 Stunt Coordinator



LAYS (Pat Rafter)
BUNDABERG RUM - ‘Dropbear’
NISSAN (for Japan)

MOTOR ACCIDENT AUTHORITY X 3
ONE.TEL

LEE JEANS

BECKS BEER X 3 (for Germany)
JEEP

NINTENDO

BANG BANG JEANS (for Korea)
NSW FIRE BRIGADES

HYUNDAI

PERTH TAB

NISSAN MICRA X 2

FOSTERS X 2 (for USA)

PEUGEOT

NISSAN 200ZX

TAC ‘Courtroom — speed’

NSW RUGBY LEAGUE (Tina Turner)
COCA COLA (sky —surfer)

REALITY SHOWS
MASTERCHEF, QLD ROAD TRIP

TOYOTA, FEELING THE STREET ROAD TRIP

BECOMING SUPERHUMAN (doco)
AUSTRALIA’S PERFECT COUPLE

2002
2002
2001
2000
2000
1999
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996

1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1991

2019
2016
2016
2008

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Talent/Precision driver
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coord/Talent

Stunt Coordinator
Precision driver

Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coordinator
Stunt Coord/Talent
Talent/Precision driver
Precision driver
Talent — stunt actor
Safety Supervisor

Stunt Coordinator

Safety Supervisor
Safety Supervisor
Safety Supervisor

Safety Supervisor



LIVE SHOWS (numerous inc...)

ARIA AWARDS 2001 Stunt Coordinator
SYDNEY ROYAL EASTER SHOW 1995 Stunt performer
Batman Spectacular — 2 weeks

AUSTRALIA’S WONDERLAND 1993-94 Writer/Director
‘THE DRAGON SWORD’ Stunt Coordinator
(102 shows — 10 weeks)

PEOPLES CHOICE AWARDS 1992 Stunt Coordinator
NEW GUINEA ROYAL SHOW (1 week) 1990 Stunt performer
COINTREAU BALL 1989-90-92  Stunt Coordinator

AGRICULTURAL SHOWS 1986-89 Stunt Coord/Performer



